SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 962

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 19

On page 3 of the printed bill, line 22, after "report to the" delete the rest of the line and insert

2	"Oregon Criminal Justice Commission".
3	In line 27, delete "Oregon".
4	In line 28, delete "Criminal Justice".
5	In line 31, after the semicolon insert "and".
6	Delete lines 32 through 37 and insert:
7	"(B) For denied certification requests, the number of times each of the following were the reason
8	for the denial:".
9	Delete line 45.
10	On page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:
11	"(2)(a) The commission shall maintain a list of certifying agencies within the state in order to
12	monitor compliance with the reporting requirement described in subsection (1) of this section.".
13	In line 6, delete "(2)" and insert "(1)" and delete "Oregon".
14	In line 7, delete "Criminal Justice".
15	

1